BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

Service Appeal No. 1179/2015

Date of Institution... 19.10.2015
Date of decision. .. 11.01.2018 -

Ajina_l Khan son of Said Mir Shah Ex-Ward Orderly Civil Dispensary, Shamshah
Din Banda, District Hangu. . (Appellant)

Versus

1.  Government of AKh'yber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Health, Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and 3 others. ... (Respondents)
; MR. "Muhammad Ilyas 'Orakzai, For appellant.
| Advocate. : A
MR. Ziaullah, .
Deputy District Attorney For respondents.
MR. NIAZ MﬁHAMMAD KHAN, R . CHAIRMAN
MR. GUL ZEB KHAN, MEMBER
JUDGMENT - 1
NIAZ MUHAMMAD KHAN. CHAIRMAN: - Arguments of the

learned counsel for the parties heard and record perused.

FACTS

~

B

2. “The appellant was removed from service on 06.02.2013 ‘due to his a_bsé'r;gp

F

s

from duty. Against this order, he filed departmental appeal on 17.08.2015 which.
was rejected on 14.10.2015 and thereafter he filed the present ‘service‘ A'Qppeal on

19.10.2015.

ARGUMENTS

3. The learned counsel for the appellant argﬁ:ed that though the departmental .
appeal was filed after two and half years of passing of the impugned order yet an

application for condonation of delay was filed by the appellant in the present case




\

on a subsequent date of filing of memorandum of appeal: That the reason mentioned -

in the application for condonation of delay was the threat from the militants group

“to the appellant for working as a polio worker. That in the said application it was

further added that no regular enquiry was con(lucted against the appellant and no.
charée sheet efc.:were issued to the appellant, therefore, the whole proceedings
were Void and no limitation would run alternatively. The learned counsel for the
appellant further argued that in a judgment of the august Supreme Court of Pakistan
repolfted és 2002-PLC(C.S)268 more than 10 years delay was condoned. That yet in
another jlidgmept of the Federal Service Tribunal, Islamabad (Karachi Bench)
reported as PLJ 2011 Tr.C.(Services)21 it was lheld that in case of major penalty
holding _regull'lr enqlliry was must. He pressed into service two judgments of this
Tribunal entitled “Gul Rauf Vs. Government of Khyber' Paklzz‘uhkhwa through

Sécretary, Health, Peshawar and others” in service appeal No. 1027/2015 decided

on .12.4.2017 and “Attaur Rahman-Vs-Additional I[IGP/Commandant, FRP,

" Peshawar and others) decided on 02.05.2016 regarding condonation of delay arld

non-holding of regular enquiry.

4. On the other hand the learned Deputy District Attorney argued that the

present appeal was hopelessly time barred because the departmental appeal was

time barred. He pressed into service a judgment reported as 2009-SCMR-1435 in
which it was laid d_oWn that the appellant was to explain the delay of each and every
day. That this Tribunal also held in many judgments that in case of time barred

appeal, the merits could not be discussed.

CONCLUSION

5. This Tribunal is first to see whether the present appeal is within time and if
not whether the application for condonation of delay has any merit to be allowed.

Admittedly,. the departmental appeal was preferred after about two and half years.




There is an application for condonation 6f delay which is a proof of the fact that the

departmental appeal was time barred.

6.  This Tribunal is now to see whether the reasons given in the application for
condonation of delay are sufficient for condonation and  also to see whether
alternatively the order passed is a void order and no limitation would run against

that order. In application for condonation of delay, the reason for delay put forth is

the militancy in the area. There was no proof of confinement of the appellant nor

any specific threat to the appellant. In such situation, by general assertion no

~condonation can be granted as the appellant was to explain the delay of each and
“¢évery day. The judgments referred to by the learned counsel for the appellant in -
'_ Attaur Rahman’s case is distinguishable because in that case the appellant was put

in illegal confinement. The. reported case of 2002-PLC(C.S) 268 is also

distinguishable because in that case condonation was granted due to similarity of

~ similar appeal decided on merits. The judgment of this Tribunal in Gul Rauf’s case

is also distinguishable for the reason that in that very judgment the formalities

~mentioned in Rule 9 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (E&D)

~ Rules, 2011 were not observed. The judgment reported as PLJ 2011 Tr.C.(Services)

21 is also distinguishable because in that very case the proceedings were undertaken
under the Khyber Pai(htunkhwa Removal from Service (Special Powers) Ordinance,
2000. There was no pari materia Rule 9 in that Ordinance mentioned above. In the
present .appeal, thé appellant was proceeded under Rul¢ 9 of the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (E&D) Rules 2011. This rule allow the
proceedings notwithstanding anything contained in any other law or rules through
publication in newspaper. The authbrity has dﬁly compliedl with the provisi(;n of
Rule 9 of the said r;’ules and it cannot be said that by non-holding of enquiry etc. the
principles of naturalijustice have been violated and it éan_also be not held that the

impugned order is a void order for the purpose of limitation.




‘ 7 - As i sequel to the above discussion, the application for condonation of delay

"~ is rejected and the present appeal being time barred is dismissed. Parties are left to

bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

( 1%émmad - |
Chairman ~

-

(Gul Zeb Khan)
Member.

ANNOUNCED

11.1.2018




11.08.2017

09.11.2017
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11.1.2018

| (Gul“ﬁ)%ﬁ)

Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Jan,

Deputy District Attorney for the respondents present. Learned
counsel for the  appellant submitted rejoinder and seeks

adjournment. Adjourned. To ¢ome up for arguments on

' 09.11.2017 before D.8.

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) . {(Mubammad Hamid Mughal}

Member (J) Member (J}

Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Jan,
Deputy District Attorney for the respondents also present. Inquiry
rgéord is not available on the record. Respondents are directed to
produce complete inquiry record on the next date of hearing.
Adjourned. To come up for record and arguments-on 11.01.2018
before DB |
(Muhamﬁﬁﬁn:in Khan Kundi)
Member 4 Member

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Ziaullah, -

- Deputy District Attorney alongwith Muhammad Shabir
Junior Clerk for the respondents present. Arguments heard

and record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of today, this appeal

is dismissed. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be

consigned to the record room.

Lo

1em

ANNOUNCED
- 11.01.2018




22.08.2016 'Agent to counsel for the appeiiant and ‘Addl. AG éfor ‘

respondents present Agent to counsel for the appellant requested o

for adjournment Request accepted To come up for arguments on

! Member : @mber g

s

28.12.2016 .Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Jan, GP

respondents present. Arguments could not be: heard due to

incomplete bench. Case adjourned to 05,05.2017 for arguments
before D.B, | . SR

23

R,

Counsel for the-' appellalnt and Mr. Muhamnnafd vJ,a'n‘_;f‘ GP |
for the tespondents present. Counsel for the requested‘ for

; adjournment. To come up [or rejoinder and final heari‘n‘g for
11.08.2017 beforeD.B. .~ il

F




28.10.2015

3. -

/ -

Secunity 8§ Process Feg, .

Appedlant Deposited

Couﬁgel for the ‘a}ppellant present. Learned ‘co,unsel for the
appellant argued that the appellant was serving as Ward Orderly in Civil
Di;spensary, Shamsha Din‘Bahda-a, District Hangu when subjected to
~ inquiry on the éllegations‘éf wilful absence and removed from service
vide- order dated 6.2.2013 régarding which'he preferred departmental
appeal on 17.8.2015 which _was'rejected on 14.10.2015 and hence the
instant service appeal on 19‘10:_2015. ‘

That the inquiry was n'_o_t conducted in the prescribed manners.
and due to law and order situation In the area, the absence of the
appellant was not wilful. A

Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to deposit of

l # “security and process fee wit‘hinA 10 days, notices be issued to the

24.02.2016

28.4.2016

respondents for written reply/comments for 24.02.2016 before S.B.

Cha%n

Counsel for the appellant, M/S Muhammad Arshed, SO and
“Yar Gul, Senior Clerk alongwith Addl: A.G for respondents present.
Requested for édjournment. To come up for written reply/comments

on 28.4.2016 before S.B.

BD—

Member

Appellant in person and Mr. Muhammad Arshad,

SO alongwith Addl: A.G for respondents present. Written

statement submitted. The é})pcal is assigned to D.B for

14
Chaitlan

rej_oihder and final hearing for 22.08.2016.
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Form- A
FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of '
Case No. /2015
S.No. | Dateof order Order or other proceedings with signatu.re of judge or Magistrate
Proceedings '
1 2 . 3
1 21.10.2015 The appeal of Mr. Ajmal Khan resubmitted today by Mr.
CotvTE, L
Muhammad llyas Orakzai Advocate may be entered in- the
Institution register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for
proper order. \
A
REGISTRAR
2

This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary

hearing to be put up thereon X 8—(2 -1 "




The appea! of Mr. Ajmal Khan son of Said Mir Shah Ex Ward Orderly received td-day i.e. on ;
19/10/2015 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for :

completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Memorandum of appea! may be got signed by the appellant.

2-' Copies of charge sheet, statement of allegations, show cause notice, enquiry report and replies
thereto are not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.

3- Annexures of the appeal may be attested.

No. /AQE /g.T,

Dt. gég/o /2015 W

REGISTRAR
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
HYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

Mr. Muhammad {lyas Orakzai Adv. Pesh.

LQ’P? : MepmovenLin % “fﬂﬂ[ ﬁo/é 7‘#’4/(

| CZ’/’“’J@( WW J?JM7WW5
Shoro lamse o wa/ 4472///' Waere Mé

,  Seyved. STehe L B D pW lbak «Y%WQ’

‘ZMM m// e HAUreN e ﬂjéﬁ ?Df - | /
Signed cusl atlertd . |

/Q? srdmitted o 2. 4y 5p) ¢ - 5&@% =
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: BEFORE THE KHYBER: PAKHTUNKHWA SERV}CES FRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR '

 Services Appeal No. /2015
Ajmal Khan
VERSUS

Government of Khyb’ér pakhtunkhwa etc

INDEX

[ S.No |Description Annexure | Pages
1. | Grounds of Services appeal - |1—=5
2. | Affidavit - . | | 8
3. | Copy of office order | A -2

14, Copy of departmental appeal ~ | B 8 —9

5. Copy of the impugned rejection order | C

| dated 14/10/2015 e

6. Wakalat Nama o

" Dated: __/9/10/2015

4 . . Appella/nt_ﬁ _
. Through | a._.@g

MUHAMMAD ILYAS ORAKZAW
MUHAMMAD SHABIR KHALIL .
& ~

JAWAD ALI W 4
Advocate, High Court Peshawar




N0,
BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR

W a’*mr
aarv fabag?s

Services Appeal No. // 7 % / 201 %y ﬁio 12
| Bated. | 9 [, 0—2&[5‘

Ajmal Khan son of Said Mir Shah Ex-Ward Orderly Civil
Drspensary, Shamsha Din Banda, District Hangu
.. APPELLANT

VERSUS

1 Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary
o | Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, at Peshawar. |
. - 2. Director Gehéral Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.' |
3. Assistant  Director (P-1l), Directorate General Health
| Services, KPK, Peshawar.
4. Executive District Ofﬁce'r Health Hangu, at Hangu.
| ... RESPONDNETS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL ACT 1947

| | R/W KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA EFFICIENCY AND
ﬁ l}@ 3

“%:t"’" DISCIPLINE RULES 2011 AGAINST IMPUGNED
ORDER NO. 292-94/PF, DATED 06/02/2013

-' AND IMPUGNED APPELLATE ORDER NO. 10607-
Ke-submitted w-day ‘

©adfiled. 08, DATED 14/10/2015, WHEREBY THE
A o Qé, APPELLANT HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM HIS
Roglatean, -

14/10 lif* SERVICE




" PRAYER:

ON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS SERVICE APPEAL
THE IMPUGNED. ORDER AS WELL AS IMPUGNED
" APPELLATE ORDER MAY PLEASE BE SET ASIDE
" AND APPELLANT BE REINSTATED IN SERVICE
WITH ALL BACK WAGES AND BENEFITS WITH
~ SUCH OTHER RELIEF AS MAY DEEM FIT IN THE
_ CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE CASE MAY ALSO BE
" GRANTED | -

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH,

Short facts giving rise to present service appeal are as under: -

1. That the appellant was serving in health Department as
Ward Orderly from 2010 till 2013.

2. That during that period the appellant was efficient and |

performed his duties devotedly and honestly.

- 3. That the appellant has been removed of his Service by
respondent no.4 vide office order No. 292-94/PF, dated
06/02/2.013 without following legal formalities i.e. Show
cause notice, inquiry and'personal hearing. (Copy of office

~order is annexed as annexure A).

4. That against the impugned office order appellant

“submitted his departmental appeal / representation with

;,;_'_ B - | |




all his agonies about h:s absence to respondent no.2. (Copy

o o 'of departmental appeal Is annexed as annexure B). the
| . _ said appeal may be treated as integral part of my appeal

as well

5. That vide order no. 10607-08, dated 14/10/2015 the
competent authority i.e. respondent no.2 regretted the
appeal of the appellant, hence this service appeal on the
following amongst other grounds: - (Copy of the impugned
rejection order dated 14/10/2015 is attached as annexure
C)

GROUNDS; -

A. That the impugned removal from service order as well
as impugned appellate order are illegal, unlawful, void

and ineffective upon the rights of the appellant

B.-That same impugned removal from service as well as
lmpugned appellate order are agamst the prmcrple of

“natural justrce also.

C.That no show cause notice, no charge sheet or
statement of allegations was serviced upon the
appellant, nor any inquiry (Formal or regular) has been
conducted by respondents in order to separatechiefs

from grain.




~ D. That prior to issuance of impugned order; impugned

~ appellate order no meaningful" / purposeful chance’ of

personal hearing was granted to the appellant.

. That the appellant exp‘lained his agonies about his

absence which was not willful but due to the facts and
circumstanceﬁ mentioned in his departmental appeal,
but no value was given to his true'-fact‘, ~which is
injustice on part of respondehnts and hence both the

impugned orders are not tenable.

. That the impugned appellate order is in violation of

section 24-A of General Clauses Act as the cbmpetent

authority has failed to cite any reason or justification in

"the said order.

- G.That it is well established principle of natural justice,

enshrined in the precedent of superior courts as well.

- That where the competen't authority is going to impose

the penalty of removal / termination etc the regular

inquiry to that effect is necessary / must.

That all the proceedings initiated absent the abpeuant
were malafide and malicious and purportedly were
initiated in order to displace the appellant from his post

and appoint any other blue eyed.

That the punishment as imposed is too harsh and is a

major one.




©

- J. That no one shall be condemned unheard.

K. That the Aapp_ellants belongs to a poor family who has .

‘got married and is having small kids, whose dependence

is upon the appellant and such removal from service,

- the whole family are passing through extreme financial

crisis, on this very ground therappellc’mt may kindly be

re-instated in his services.

It is, therefore, requested that the subject appeal be

accepted as prayed for in the heading of the appeal.

 Dated: /711072015 QM(/% ’

| Through
&

&

~ Certificate:

MUHAMM

e

AD ILYAS OR%{(ZAI

- MUHAMMAD SHABIR KHALIL

JAWAD ALI \M/

Advocates, High Court Peshawar

Certified that as. per instructions of my client no such like

services appeal has earlier been filed.

<-L€Q/

Advocate




, BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL
f;';',:.‘.,'f o © PESHAWAR
ServfceisA Appeal"No.‘... /2015
| Ajmal Khan
VERSUS

Govémm'ent of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa etc
AFFIDAVIT

| I,  Ajmal Khan son of Said Mir Shah Ex-Ward Orderly Civil
‘Disben_sdry, Shamsha Din Banda, District Hangu do: hereby

~solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the
"instan_t services appeal are true and correct to the best of my

: .kh_oWledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this
Honourable Forur_h. .

&%

DEPONENT

. Identified by: | |
MUHAMMAD ILYAS ORAKZAI

- Advocdte, High Court Peshawar
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A1s5845 you ur. sjmel Khan s/0 dr. Jedd uir
gheh woerd orderly cum sweaper B4Y fogh Jdersl la zlfully

gbosat from your duty without any’ pziar canctica of lseve

from the oocmpetent sutnority  w,e, % 54%2017 till date,

AlD wWHonsads you were directe. vide this ofiice
letter Ho.4ba7/PF dated B8.%.2011, letter Ho.4827/FF doted
dated 71102011 & Moo 4985/FP deted 134102011 te explgin
your pogiticm and resume yeour uuty within three days

1

|
|
|
|
|

‘positively but you did not pay heed towerds thise.

AD WiaaAd you ware charize sheted vide thls
oflice order Noeleb.6T7/iT datsd 214742012 wherein you were
directed to appear before the enquiry commiittee within 14
daya’ positively but this time too you failed to do se. .

‘ ARD wilaftnis  your pbaence was published in Deiliea
485 & sarbed deted 4,1,3013 whereln you weire vividly directed
t0 resume your duty. and put your comments in your defence
within 1% days positively failing whioh exX-parts gotiom

#ill be itaken egainat you but this time too you badly falled
to do 50 and 8s such you aere wilfully & unguthoriszedly

~gbazn: from your duty w,e,f $¢9.2011 till date.

. NO 2.;9.»__1_(.1_/1’3‘ Dated Haugu the £ /272013

ANY siskoss after fulfiiwmani 02 all the reguirea
codel formalities, the undersigned deing the competent
guthority, lmpose amgjor penalty i,e Removel frem service
upon you under the sificisncy & Diaciplinary Rules 1973
from the exact dete 9 your asbgence end ss such your name
hag been astruck off frem ths atreagth of Health Deptt; -
District Hengu with iumediaste erfect,

sd/
- Digsrict Peaiuh oLficer
nang“u.

- Qopy Zerwgrded to thep

///7v1 Distriet Account OZficer ilan e
2 .02zicial coucernal fer strict campiiance.
03,  Account 3ection Lecsl for n/sctiem.

| 9/«@

u‘ﬁtr*ct Health Of*icer
aﬁ&léh. M .
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CIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH
SERVICES, KHYBER PAKHTUNKhWA
PESHAWAR

NO_J 0 80 7 ~9 ¥ /Personnel

Dated T /10/2015 -

. M. Ajmal Khan S/o Said Mir Shah
, Ex: Ward orderly

Shamsha Din Banda District Hangu. -

Subject: APPEAL.
Memo: . ‘

Reference to your appeal dated 17.08.2015_. '

Your request for re-instatement into Govt: service can not it is regretted be acceded to

as ali the codal farmilities have been completed by the DHO Hangu, before awardlng purnshment

/. /1)
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (P-11) )/’76
DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH

. ' | SERVICES, K.P.K PESHAWA
cc : . %? JolgolS

DHO Hangu for information and necessary action.
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¥ BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
‘ PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL No. 1179/2014

Mr. Ajmal Khan s/o Eid Mars.hall........'...........;.._....y..; ....... ceaees Appellant
Versus | |
1. Secretary Health Govt: of Khyber Pékhtunkh\va Peshawar .
2. Director General Health Services, Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar Respondents
3. - Assistant Director (P-II) DGHS KPK Peshawar R
4. District Health Officer Hangu

ertten Comments on behalf of 1,2 and gavll'

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS

That the appellant has neither cause of action nor locus stand

That the appeal is not maintainable in the present form

That the appellant.has not come to the court with clean hands _
That the appeal is bad due t o mis joinder and non-joinder of'necessary party
That the appeal is time barred.

N

FACTS

1. Correct to the extent that the appellant was the regular employee of health department
District Hangu.

2. Incorrect, the appellant was reémained absent from his govt: dutles with effect from
05/09/2011 to 06/02/2013.

3. Correct that the appellant was removed from govt: service consequent upon fulfillment of

. all codal formalities in view of existing rules and regulations.

- 4. The departmental appeal filed by the appellant was thoroughly examined and regretted
" having no force. _ ..

5. Asreplied above.

GROUNDS

A. Incorrect, the appellant was removed/terminated from govt: sewxce in llght of the
existing rules.

B. .Incorrect. The impugned order as well as appellate order are accordmg to the natural'
justice. .

C. Incorrect, the Appellant was terminated from his service-on account of his willful and
long absence from govt: duties w.e.f 05/09/2011 to 06/02/2013, after fulfillment of all’
codal formalities, in this regards, entire documents i.e. Advertlsement of his absence,

enquiry recommendations, charge sheet, show cause notice, personnel hearmg are’
enclosed for ready reference

Address District Secretariat: Near Govt: Degree Coliege District Hangu: PH # +92-925-623034- 35-
Fax-+92-925-623773 E-mail: edohealthhangu@gmail.com, {Page 1 of 2)



mailto:edohealthhangu@gmail.com

D. Incorrect, personnel hearing was granted to the appellant, wherein, he stated that he
hired another private person to perform his duties in his place, whereas, he also stated
- that he caa’t perform his duties and he intends to hire/engage another private person ,
in future to perform his duties in his place, which is against the law and regulatlons
Incorrect, his departmental appeal was examined and regretted :
Incorrect, the appellate order ,as according to law. '
Incorrect, all codal formalities (enquiry, show cause charge sheet and personnel
- hearing) have been fulfilled for the appellant. -
Incorrect, the appellant was removed on account of his long absence w.e.f 05/09/2011
to 06/02/2013, whereas, new .appointments were carried out after proper
advertisement in news paper and fulfilled entire codal formalities.

= owﬂ

- 1. Incorrect, The punishment as imposed is according to the guilt of the appellate
~J. Incorrect, all codal formalities were fulfilled '
~ K. The appellant is not entitled for reinstatement into service. It is requested that the
* appeal may be dismissed w1th cost
Ié"dm‘%“f(’JMd B .- ) \kA ER
trict Health Officer : Assnstant Director (P-1T)
Hangu : : Khyber Pakhtunkhwa’ Peshawar

(Respondent no. 4) A (Respondent no.3)

Director General Hea“lth“ Services
Khyber Pakhtunkwa ‘
Peshawar. '

- (Respondent no.2)

‘Secretary Health Govt: of Khyber Pakhtuhkhwa
Peshawar
(Respondent no.1) ..

Address District Secretariat: Near Govt: Degree Co!lege DIStl‘lCt Hangu PH # +92-925-623034-35-
Fax-+92-925- 623773 E-mail: e dohealthhangu@gmall com, : (Page 2 of 2)
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ﬁHmRﬁAa you Mre Agmal'Khan s/0 Mre Sgid Mir

ghah ward orderly cum sweeper 3HU Pogh sersi 1is wilfully
absent from your duty wiithout eny prior sanction of leave
from tha competent autherity wye,f 50902017 till date.

AND WHEREAS you:  wera directed vide this office

letter Nooh62T/PF dated Bo9020711, letier Neo.4327/FF dated

dated 141002011 & Nea 4385/FF-dated 13,100.2011 te explain
your positien and resume yeur duty within' three dsys
positively but you -did not pcy heed towards thise

MDD VEEREAS you were charge sheded vide thig

'office arder Noo166<67/FF dated 2112012 wherein you wers

directed to uppear befere the enquiry conmittee within 14
days positively but this time toeo you failed to do ses

AND wHaRuAa your asbsence wga published in Dn:;&id '
:iAaé & Sarhad dated 4.%,20%3 wherein yeu were vividly direcied
= be reguae your duty and pubt youwr comments in your defence

within 15 days pesitively failing which ex‘pactu action
will be taken against yeu but this time teo you badly failed
to do =o mad as such you are wilfully &. uhauthorlmedly

-abseni frem your duty w,e,f 506902011 till dateo. -’

AND WHEREAS after fulfilment of all the reguired

'codal formalities, the undersigned being the competent .

autherity, impose majer penalty i,e Removal frem service
upen you uadar the Efficiency & Disciplinery Rules 1973
from the exgct date of your shsence and. as such your ngme
has been ciruck off from the strength of Health Depfi;
District Hengu with immediate effeet, ) CeL

. saf 7
District Health @ificer

- Hangue
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR' '._‘I .

fﬁw ce ﬂ”//a//z/o // 7 7/}0 /J"

A]mal Khan
= - VERSUS _ .
o o L o - Government of KP through Secretary Health and others o

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IF ANY

Respectfully Sheweth

N f1‘) f That the Applrcant/Appellant ﬁled the mstant appeal No
o 1179 of 2015 m Wthh next of heanng is 11 08 2017 |

T 2) V'-That the Appllcant/Appellant flled the 1nstant appeal-'.‘ff |

L 1nadvertently wrthout the condonatlon of- delay apphcatlon -
3) ; ~:That the Appllcant/Appellant was not W1llfully absent from-‘,f':
- "'v:""hls duty but due to serlous threats from the mllltants 1n<
"'«".'account of worklngvas a pollo worker Moreover the;:t."_
~‘Appl1cant/Appellant was appomted as Ward Orderly, but
"the Respondents aSSIgned polro duty to ‘the appellant due‘ |
- ‘to Wh]Ch more senous threats had been ansen for thatﬂ
a reason the Appllcant/Appellant submltted an appllcatlon to |
| '~:".‘_Respondents for grant of one month leave whrch was"_ ‘,
refused by the Respondents Lastly due to high mllltancy m o
g.".f'f_'the appellants area e, D]Stl‘lct Hangu The appellant::"-'-.f
alongwrth hlS famrly members shlfted from Dlstnct Hangu to.

A7;;Fateh Jhang Attock (PunJab), 50 the absence of the :

Appellant/Appllcant was not mtentlonally and WlIIfUI.Iy but L

5 due to the. above reasons




'. 4) _ That moreover the lmpugned removal order of the servnce‘ - h

of the Appllcant/Appellant were passed WIthout served_j

show _cause notlce, charge sheet upon the appellant/;

f‘--appllcant hence the same was. vord ab 1mt10 and the L

B ..Aﬁ"_superlor Courts held that when the order is v01d agamst that -

order, no llmltatlon would run

5) _'-,.vThat the delay of any 1n fllmg of the mstant appeal would :

‘.be because of the above reason was not lntentlonally and_""_ :

- rW1llfully

o 6) " f-,That the law favours at cases should be dec1ded on merlts_. |

o . '_not on technlcalltles

lt lS therefore most humbly prayed that on- o

-jacceptance of thlS Appllcatlon the delay in fllmg of appeal may o

'-'kmdly be Condoned in the beSt mtereSt of justice. .

kN _’AFFIDAVIT

Appllcant/Appellant
Through :
- (MUHAMM DSHABIR KHALIL)
SR S .- Advocates, .
S ‘i_'Da_ted:' -20~07-2017j -~ High Court ‘Peshawarj._ -

It IS solemnly afﬁrm on Oath that all the contents of thlS.i*.“

e :Appllcation are correct and true to the best of my knowledge and o

: ""--'}.bellef and nothlng has been concealed or Wlthheld from thlS-.::

L Honourable Court




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR;._ R

S'aywce ///@Q//VJ //77/Za/f

AJmal Khan
mw

Government of KP through Secretary Health and others SRR

RE JOINDER ON BEHALF OF THE APPELLANT

o :._REPLY TO PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS .

2 N

That all the prellmlnary ob]ectlons from para No 1 to 5 arel |

1llegal mlsconcexved mlsleadmg and agamst the law' »

facts based upon mala ﬁde and false

S REPLY oN FACTS::

,-":‘j’j 1) | '

s Reply to para No 1 is admltted and correct
_.Reply to para No 2 IS incorrect- to the extent of wﬂlful_‘ "

'-'.absent the appellant was not WIllfully absent but due to- S

L ,"‘the senous threats from the mllltants m account of worklng'

N _' as POllO Worker Moreover the Appellant was appomted as

appellant once agaln the appellant submltted an

: Ward Orderly not a POlIO Vaccmator but the Respondents

: ;assrgned addltronal pollo duty, due to serlous threats to the- |

s ";.appllcation to the ReSpondents for grant of one month’ --

'-‘serlous threats the appellant alongW1th hlS famlly members- e

o : ‘:5__3), . _»_Reply to para No 3 IS mcorrect because there was no show

i‘ ; leave, Wthh was refused by the Respondents Lastly due to_if
s "shlfted to Dlstrlct Hangu to Fateh Jhang (Attock) PunJab

o ‘cause notlce and charge sheet had been served upon ther _




Appellant no chance of personal heanng had been glven to_'. S

- _'the appellant the lmpugned dismissal order passed ln__ _ S

wh1msrcal ‘manner; no codel formalrtles had - been fulfrlled‘z-jj :

o ~:fby the Respondents _"'

| ':f 4) ,.‘Reply to - para No 4 is also 1ncorrect agamst lmpugned' |

”-"-.'ofﬁce order the appellant submltted h1s departmental
'appeal (Annex ‘B ) w1th all his agomes about hlS absence .

. Qbut no rellef was granted

L -'5'5) Reply to para No 5 needs no reply

o :REPLY ON GROUNDS

'iA) ~The reply to Grounds No A t K is wrong, mlsleadmg and -

R lll concelved

o acceptance of this re]omder the above titled appeal may klndly_’
R ~_._..‘:i.'~i‘ibe accepted in favour of the Appellant and.against the

:Respondents and reply “of the Respondents may kmdly be
o V'..-'.';lgnored | o -

Appellant :
Through
O (MUHAMMAD ILVAS ORAKZAN
| . (MUHAMMAD'SHABIR KHALIL)
e | - Advocates, o
Dated 20 07- 2017 _ .. High Court, Peshawar

o ""'_',‘AFFIDAVIT'

It rs solemnly afﬁrm and declare on ‘oath that all the_',-_"

3 A~":--"':_f:contents of this reJomder are ‘true and correct to the best of my" o

”-"‘-';.'-"_;,'"':_"'knowledge and - belief - and nothing has been concealed OR'- -

RRRE i‘_ " }‘wrthheld from th]S Honour§ble:Cour§t.i

It rs, therefore respectfully prayed that on R



